	Docket No.: 71493-16		
(1/4// 00-01)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV04 PATI	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached documents of	or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): WU, Jianming TONG, Wen ZHU, Peiying	2. Name and address of receiving Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LI Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-	IMITED	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): Oct. 26, 2006 / Oct. 30, 2006			
⊠ Assignment	City: St. Laurent		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne State/Prov.: Quebec		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Country: CANADA  Additional name(s) & address(es)	ZIP: <u>H4S 2A9</u> ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed toget	<del></del>	
12/088,774  Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ors attached?	and patents	
Name: R. Allan Brett			
Registration No.: 40,476	l	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card  ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Address: P.O. Box 2999, Station D 900-55 Metcalfe Street	<ul><li></li></ul>		
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information		
State/Prov.: Ontario	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	n	
Country: CANADA ZIP: K1P 5Y6	Expiration Date	***************************************	
Phone Number: 613-232-2486			
Fax Number: 613-232-8440	<del></del>	-2550	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name R.	Allan Brett	
9. Signature:  Signature  R. Allan Brett  Name of Person Signing		April 24, 2008  Date  prof pages including cover	
	Sheot, attach over sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Director of the USPTO, P.O. Boy 1450, Alexandra, WA 22313-446	nments, and document; 3	

PÄTENT

REEL: 020864 FRAME: 0381

71493-1387 /slr

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## ADAPTIVE POWER CONTROL DATA TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith or filed in (Insert Country) on (Insert Date) and given serial number (Insert Serial Number), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Smart & Biggar whose full office address is P.O. Box 2999, Station D, 900-55 Metcalfe Street, Ottawa, Ontario, KIP 5Y6, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 020864 FRAME: 0382

eta cea etti

2

Witness' Signature

Date: Oct. 26. 2006

31 Cambior

DON 65H ENG

Witness' Name (print)

Kanata, Ontario, K2T 1J5, Canada

Witness' Signature

WEN TONG 12 Whitestone Drive

Yμ <u> DonG24</u>EnG Witness' Name (print)

Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 4A7, Canada

PEIYING ZHU 16 Pobble Creek Cres. Date: Oct. 30, 2066
Assignor

**Don 与Sはらん** Witness' Name (print)

Kanata, Ontario, K2M 2L4, Canada

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020864 FRAME? 16/38/3 <sup>202</sup>

**RECORDED: 04/24/2008**